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CT DEEP Office of Long Island Sound Programs 

Permitting & Enforcement Town Assignments & Contact Information 

Western District  Staff (Greenwich to Guilford)   

Towns   Staff Direct Line # Email Address 

Greenwich, Fairfield, 
Westport 

Tonia Selmeski 860-424-3599 Tonia.Selmeski@ct.gov 

Stamford, Stratford, 
Milford, Shelton, Ansonia, 
Derby, Orange, Darien 

Kristen Bellantuono 860-427-3917 Kristen.Bellantuono@ct.gov 

Guilford, West Haven, New 
Haven, East Haven, North 
Haven, Hamden 

Krista Romero 860-424-3399 Krista.Romero@ct.gov 

Norwalk, Bridgeport, 
Branford 

Sue Jacobson 860-424-3693 Susan.Jacboson@ct.gov 

Enforcement Lead Kevin Zawoy 860-424-3626 Kevin.Zawoy@ct.gov 

 

Eastern District Staff (Madison to Stonington)  

Towns   Staff Direct Line # Email Address 

Madison, Clinton, 
Westbrook, Old Saybrook, 
Old Lyme 

Sue Bailey 860-424-3625 Sue.Bailey@ct.gov 

Lyme, Essex, Deep River, 
Chester, East Haddam, 
Haddam, Middletown, East 
Hampton, Portland, 
Cromwell, Rocky Hill, 
Glastonbury, Wethersfield, 
Hartford, East Hartford, 
South Windsor, Windsor, 
Windsor Locks, East 
Windsor, Enfield, Suffield 

DeAva Lambert 860-424-3207 DeAva.Lambert@ct.gov 

East Lyme, Waterford, 
Montville, Norwich, 
Preston, Ledyard, New 
London, Groton, 
Stonington  

Micheal Grzywinski 860-424-3674 Micheal.Grzywinski@ct.gov 

Enforcement Lead DeAva Lambert 860-424-3207 DeAva.Lambert@ct.gov 
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